1-1
Servo Amplifiers
Model Designation
M R - J E - 1 0 C
Symbol Rated output [kW]
10 0.1
20 0.2
40 0.4
70 0.75
100 1
200 2
300 3
Symbol Interface
C Ethernet
B SSCNET III/H
A General-purpose
Mitsubishi Electric
general-purpose
AC servo amplifier
MELSERVO-JE
Series
Combinations of Servo Amplifier and Servo Motor
Servo amplifier
Servo motor
HG-KN series HG-SN series
MR-JE-10C, MR-JE-10B, MR-JE-10A HG-KN13(B)J -
MR-JE-20C, MR-JE-20B, MR-JE-20A HG-KN23(B)J -
MR-JE-40C, MR-JE-40B, MR-JE-40A HG-KN43(B)J -
MR-JE-70C, MR-JE-70B, MR-JE-70A HG-KN73(B)J HG-SN52(B)J
MR-JE-100C, MR-JE-100B, MR-JE-100A - HG-SN102(B)J
MR-JE-200C, MR-JE-200B, MR-JE-200A - HG-SN152(B)J, HG-SN202(B)J
MR-JE-300C, MR-JE-300B, MR-JE-300A - HG-SN302(B)J
AB
AB
C
C
1-21
Servo Amplifiers
MR-JE-A Connections with Peripheral Equipment (Note 1)
Peripheral equipment is connected to MR-JE-A as described below. Connectors, cables, options, and other necessary equipment are
available so that users can set up the servo amplifier easily and start using it right away.
FX3U-1PG
FX5U
FX5UC
Regenerative option
(option)
Molded-case circuit breaker
(MCCB)
This protects the power supply line.
Servo motor
(The picture is that of HG-KN13J.)
Servo motor power
cable (option)
Encoder cable (option)
Display
Servo amplifier status,
parameter, and alarm
number are displayed. Setting part
Parameter settings and monitoring etc., are
executed with push buttons. Push the MODE
and SET buttons simultaneously for 3 s or
more to switch to the one-touch tuning mode.
I/O signal connector (CN1)
Connect a Mitsubishi Electric controller or
any pulse train output controller.
Connect all signals via the junction
terminal block.
Connect a programmable controller I/O
port or a control cabinet of a machine.
USB communication connector (CN3)
Connect a personal computer, and use MR
Configurator2. Parameter setting and